
UTILITY CONTACT INFORMATION  

 
American Transmission Company, LLC 
Jay Porter 
Manager, Regional Planning Group 
American Transmission Company, LLC 
N19W23993 Ridgeview Parkway West 
Waukesha, WI  53188 
Ph: (262) 506-6700 
Fax: (866) 899-3204 
e-mail: jporter@atcllc.com  
 

Basin Electric Power Cooperative 
Matthew Stoltz 
Manager, Transmission Services 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative 
1717 E. Interstate Ave. 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
Ph:  (701) 355-5647 
e-mail: mstoltz@bepc.com  
 

Central Minnesota Municipal Power Agency 
Andrew Lucero 
Principal 
Central Minnesota Municipal Power Agency 
7235 Island Lake Falls Road 
Duluth, MN 55803 
Ph:  (218) 721-4034 
Fax:  (218) 721-3764 
e-mail: alucero@northlc.com 
 

Dairyland Power Cooperative 
Chuck Thompson 
Project Manager, Power Delivery 
or 
Deb Mirasola 
Manager, Communications 
Dairyland Power Cooperative 
3200 East Avenue South 
LaCrosse, WI  54601 
Ph: (608) 787-1432 
Fax: (608) 787-1475 
e-mail: cat@dairynet.com 
e-mail: dwm@dairynet.com 
 

East River Electric Power Cooperative 
Jim Edwards 
Assistant General Manager – Operations  
East River Electric Power Cooperative 
P.O. Box 227 
Madison, SD  57042 
Ph: (605) 256-4536 
Fax: (605) 256-8058 
e-mail: jedwards@eastriver.coop  
 

Great River Energy 
Gordon Pietsch 
Director, Transmission Planning & 
Operations  
Great River Energy 
17845 E. Hwy 10 
Elk River, MN  55330 
Ph: (800) 442-3013 
Fax: (763) 241-2366 
e-mail: projects@GREnergy.com 
 

Heartland Consumers Power District 
John Knofczynski 
Manager of Engineering 
Heartland Consumers Power District 
203 West Center Street 
Madison, SD 57042-0248 
Ph:  (605) 256-6536 
Fax:  (605) 256-2990 
e-mail: johnknof@hcpd.com 

Hutchinson Utilities Commission 
Michael Kumm 
Hutchinson Utilities Commission 
225 Michigan Street SE 
Hutchinson, MN 55350 
Ph: (320) 587-4746 
Fax: (320) 587-4721 
e-mail: mkumm@ci.hutchinson.mn.us 
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Interstate Power and Light Company 
Dan Barr 
Alliant Energy Transmission Services 
1000 Main Street 
Dubuque, IA  52004-0769 
Ph: (800) 611-9330 ext. 584-7551 
Fax: (563) 557-2264 
e-mail: DanielBarr@alliantenergy.com  
 
 

L&O Power Cooperative 
Curt Dieren 
Manager 
L&O Power Cooperative 
P.O. Box 511 
1302 S. Union Street 
Rock Rapids, IA  51246 
Ph: (712) 472-2556 
Fax: (712) 472-2710 
e-mail: CDieren@dgrnet.com 
 

Marshall Municipal Utilities 
Brad Roos 
Marshall Municipal Utilities 
113 4th Street South 
Marshall, MN  56258-1223 
Ph: (507) 537-7005 
Fax: (507) 537-6836 
e-mail: bradr@marshallutilities.com 
 

Minnesota Power 
Eric Olson 
Communications Manager 
Minnesota Power 
30 West Superior Street 
Duluth, MN  55802 
Ph: (218) 393-0855 
e-mail: eolson@allete.com 
 

Minnesota Municipal Power Agency 
Randall Porter 
Avant Energy Services 
200 South Sixth Street 
Suite 300 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
PH:  (612) 349-6868 
e-mail: avant@dahlen-berg.com  
 

Missouri River Energy Services 
Brian Zavesky 
Missouri River Energy Services 
3724 West Avera Drive 
P.O. Box 88920 
Sioux Falls, SD  57108-8920 
Ph: (605) 330-6986 
Fax: (605) 978-9396 
e-mail: brianz@mrenergy.com 
 

Minnkota Power Cooperative 
Dale Sollom 
Planning Manager 
Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 13200 
Grand Forks, ND  58208-3200 
Ph: (701) 795-4315 
Fax: (701) 795-4214 
e-mail: dsollom@minnkota.com 
 

Otter Tail Power Company 
Tim Rogelstad 
Manager, Delivery Planning 
Otter Tail Power Company 
P.O. Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN  56538-0496 
Ph: (218) 739-8751 
Fax: (218) 739-8762 
e-mail: TRogelstad@otpco.com 
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Rochester Public Utilities 
Gerry Steffens 
Manager of System Operations/Reliability 
Rochester Public Utilities 
4000 East River Road NE 
Rochester, MN  55906 
Ph: (507) 280-1607 
Fax: (507) 280-1542 
e-mail: gsteffens@rpu.org  
 

Southern Minnesota Municipal Power 
Agency 
Richard Hettwer, PE, MBA 
Manager of Power Delivery 
Southern Minnesota Municipal Power 
Agency 
500 First Avenue Southwest 
Rochester, MN  55902-3303 
Ph: (507) 292-6451 
e-mail:  rj.hettwer@smmpa.org  
 

Willmar Municipal Utilities 
Michael Nitchals, General Manager 
Willmar Municipal Utilities 
P.O. Box 937 
700 Litchfield Avenue SW 
Willmar, MN  56201 
Ph: (320) 235-4422 
Fax: (320) 235-3980 
e-mail: wmu@wmu.willmar.mn.us 

Xcel Energy 
Xcel Energy 
Jim Alders 
Manager Regulatory Projects 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN  55401 
Ph: (612) 330-7547 
Fax: (612) 337-2380 
e-mail: James.R.Alders@xcelenergy.com 
 

  
Other contacts: 
 

 

MAPP 
Mid-Continent Area Power Pool 
1970 Oakcrest Avenue 
Suite 200 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Ph: (651) 294-7070 
Fax: (651) 294-7099 
e-mail: communications@mapp.org 
website: www.mapp.org 
 

MISO 
Midwest Independent System Operator 
Manager, Interconnection Planning 
701 City Center Drive 
Carmel, IN  46032 
Ph: (317) 249-5400 
Fax: (317) 249-5910 
e-mail: ginterconnection@midwestiso.org 
website: www.midwestiso.org 
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